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Pushbutton, Single Pole

NTE
Type No. Circuitry Action

Actuator
Diag
No.Material Color

54−700−R SPST OFF (ON) Plastic Red S124

54−700−B SPST OFF (ON) Plastic Black S124

SPECIAL NOTE:  ( ) = Momentary Function

S124 .630 (16.0)

.346 (8.8) Dia
.079 (2.0)

1/2”−28UNEF

.118 (3.0)

.591
(15.0)

.228
(5.8)

Specifications
Current Rating:  3A 125VAC; 1.5A 250VAC
Insulation Resistance:  100 Megohms (min.) at 500VDC
Dielectric Strength:  1000V RMS (min.), 1 minute
Temperature Rating:  −13  to +185 F (−25  to +85 C)
Electrical Life:  6000 cycles
Mechanical Life:  100,000 cycles
Terminal Type:  Solder Lug
Mounting Hole:  .500 (12.7)

Pushbutton, Single Pole
Features

Snap−In Mounting, Easy to Install into Panel

NTE
Type No. Circuitry Action

Actuator
Diag
No.Material Color

54−747−1 SPST OFF (ON) PC Red S127

SPECIAL NOTE:  ( ) = Momentary Function

S127
.433 (11.0)

Dia.

.472
(12.0)

.791
(20.1)

.217
(5.5)

.079
(2.0)

.236 (6.0) Dia.

.354 (9.0)
Dia.

.207
(5.3)

Specifications
Current Rating:  1A 125VAC; 0.5A 250VAC
Insulation Resistance:  100 Megohms (min.) at 500VDC
Dielectric Strength:  1000VAC, 1 minute
Temperature Rating: −4  to +185 F (−20  to +85 C)
Electrical Life:  6000 cycles
Mechanical Life:  100,000 cycles
Terminal Type:  Solder Lug
Mounting Hole:  .366 (9.3)
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